TEMPO Foundation



Presented by INSURANCE

2024-25 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

About Us

STRONG VOICES RISING

A single voice hitting the right note can shatter glass.

Many voices build on that timbre and strength. They resonate. They create a vibration that can shake foundations. Change expectations. Many voices ring through, and ring true.

TEMPO is a group of women who have spoken up, risen above and defied conventions to succeed. And we are committed to helping others do the same. We are each bold, strong, smart and uniquely powerful. Together, we are unstoppable.

TOGETHER, OUR VOICES RISE. AND THE WORLD RISES WITH US.



TEMPO is a professional women's organization that connects its 450+ members who hold CEO, executive and senior leadership positions with one another and the community. Its mission is to further the impact of women leaders in Milwaukee. TEMPO provides members with the opportunity to network with leaders and future leaders and enhance their awareness of issues and trends having an impact on Milwaukee and the business community. TEMPO serves its diverse membership and community through educational programming, networking opportunities, relationship building, and mentoring, with the goal of empowering women to achieve and sustain leadership roles.

In 2015, TEMPO introduced its Emerging Women Leaders (EWL) initiative. EWL is composed of nearly 400 of Milwaukee's rising stars and high-achievers, locally recognized, community-minded change makers and inclusive up-and-coming leaders. They are future TEMPO members and represent the next generation of leadership in their industries, functions and city. EWL members have access to a multitude of benefits including professional development, community involvement, and social and networking events. EWL members can also receive individual mentoring by TEMPO members and/or from their peers in a small group setting.

To learn more about TEMPO, visit www.tempomilwaukee.org







55 TEMPO IS THE PREMIER ORGANIZATION FOR WOMEN EXECUTIVES IN MILWAUKEE.



The TEMPO Foundation, the 501(c)3 charitable arm of TEMPO, advances emerging and experienced women leaders by providing undergraduate scholarships and professional development grants to females across the state of Wisconsin.

Since 1990, the TEMPO Foundation, a 501(c)3 charitable organization, has awarded more than \$300,000 in education scholarships to undergraduate female college students in Wisconsin. In addition, beginning in 2018 the TEMPO Foundation has awarded nearly \$100,000 in professional development grants to professional women in the Milwaukee community and beyond!

Over the years, the TEMPO Foundation has received generous support from members, corporate donors and people in the community who care about advancing women leaders.

To learn more about our TEMPO Foundation, visit www.tempomilwaukee.org/foundation







66 A BEAUTIFUL CELEBRATION OF MENTORS, MENTEES AND OUR TALENTED MILWAUKEE COMMUNITY COMING TOGETHER.

TEMPO MEETHETEAM



JEN DIRKS President & CEO TEMPO



KELSIEE ARREGUIN VP, Member Engagement & Signature Events <u>TEMPO</u>____



TURKESSA MCCOY Manager, Marketing and Communications _____ TEMPO



DIAVIAN LYONS Manager, Member Experience & Office Operations TEMPO



ZOEE ARREGUIN Graphic Design & Social Media Specialist TEMPO





HEATHER TURNER LOTH EUA | TEMPO Board Chair

FELISA PARRIS TEMPO Foundation Board Chair

TEMPO FOUNDATION







About the Even

For nearly 50 years, mentoring has been a cornerstone of TEMPO's existence. We are proud of our foundational roots in the practice and promotion of mentoring. It is part of our DNA. It is who we are. It is who we represent.

In alignment with one of our core values, TEMPO established the Mentor Awards in 1990 to recognize individuals and organizations in the community dedicated to help others realize their personal and professional potential. The \$15,000 scholarships granted each year, made possible through the TEMPO Foundation, honor the importance of education and paying it forward.

35/ Aniversary

2025 marks the 35th Anniversary of this annual event! This signature event honors two individuals and one company or organization for its commitment to mentoring. TEMPO Mentor Award recipients then select a Wisconsin college or university to receive a financial donation in their name. That scholarship is awarded to a deserving woman who has completed her junior year and shows financial need, as well as ongoing commitment to leadership and academic achievement.

TEMPO FOUNDATION



Commitment to Mentoring

TEMPO's longest-running signature event

Fundraiser for the TEMPO Foundation & its impact within our community

Awards \$15,000 in undergraduate scholarships

Attracts 600+ attendees annually

35/h Annual TOR AWARDS

Sponsors will recieve individual support from TEMPO to execute their partnership and marketing benefits.



SCHOLARSHIP SPONSOR \$5,000	 Full page color ad in event program Logo included on event materials Tax deductible donation Provides a scholarship for a woman in her junior or senior year at a 4-year Wisconsin college or university Table of 8 guests at event
ANNIVERSARY SPONSOR \$3,500	 Half page color ad in event program Logo included on event materials Tax deductible donation Acknowledges 35 years of Mentor Awards; recognition as Anniversary Sponsor Table of 8 guests at event
TABLE SPONSOR \$1,200	 Quarter page color ad in event program Company listing included on event materials Tax deductible donation Table of 8 guests at event

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS & EVENT CAPACITY IS LIMITED! Individual tickets will also be available to guests. \$100 for individual tickets.

TEMPO FOUNDATION

TEMPO Foundation

Confact

Kelsiee Arreguin TEMPO VP, Member Engagement & Signature Events Email: karreguin@tempomilwaukee.org